#### 502170454 12/20/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aspect Magnet Technologies Ltd	11/01/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aspect Imaging Ltd
Street Address:	No. 17
City:	Moshav Ben Shemen
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	73115

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7719279

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126843900
Email: zchernina@grr.com

Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6680/003 US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zoya V. Chemina

Total Attachments: 1

source=changename6680#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 77

PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0815

## משרד המשפטים MINISTRY OF JUSTICE



# מדינת ישראל STATE OF ISRAEL

Wednesday, November 23, 2011

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

As registrar of companies of the State of Israel, I hereby confirm that, ASPECT IMAGING LTD No. 512888264

Is a limited company incorporated and registered under Israeli law.



טלפון: 1700706044 02-6467868 פקט מרכז כלל, רח׳ יפו 97 (קומה 13) ת.ד. 28178, ירושלים 12219

> PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 12/20/2012**